APITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (850) 224-8870 • I-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	002773
od's Image Inc	<b>3000028606330</b> -05/03/9901122006 *****78.75 ******78.75
-RECEIVED 99 MAY - 3 PH 2: 47 99 MAY - 3 PH 2: 47 91 ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDAS	Art of Inc. File
Signature	Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record
Requested by:  S/3  I     Name  Date  Time    Walk-In  Will Pick Up	UCC 1 or 3 File      UCC 11 Search      UCC 11 Retrieval      Courier      R. Purintum      NAY - 5 1999



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 3, 1999

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. VIRGINIA STREET SUITE 1 TALLAHASSE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: IMAGE, INC. Ref. Number: W99000010305

We have received your document for IMAGE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Dana Calloway Document Specialist

Letter Number: 299A00023700

# FILED SEURETARY OF STATE VISION OF CORPORATIONS 99 MAY -5 PM 4:47

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

God's Image, Inc.

The undersigned incorporators for the purpose of forming a non-profit corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

## ARTICLE I: NAME & PURPOSE

The name of the corporation is God's Image, Inc. The purposes of the corporation are to provide a Christian publication for young adults that identifies and vividly illustrates the realistic struggles of urban inner-city youth while also appealing to suburban youth.

### ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business is 15601 SW 137 Avenue #171, Miami, Florida 33177.

### ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is Fatima L. Hall, 15601 S.W. 137<sup>th</sup> Ave # 171, Miami, FL 33177.

#### **ARTICLE IV: INCORPORATOR**

The names and addresses of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Fatima L. Hall, 15601 S.W. 137<sup>th</sup> Avenue #171, Miami, FL 33177

#### ARTICLE V: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the members of the initial Board of Directors: Fatima L. Hall, President, 15601 S.W. 137<sup>th</sup> Avenue #171, Miami, Florida 33177 Kevin Tracey, Vice President, 8637 Windsor Drive, Miramar, FL 33025 Renee Thompson, Secretary-Treasurer, 10230 S.W. 177<sup>th</sup> Street, Miami, FL 33157

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this day of April, 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF	
REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFI	CE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

-	The name of the corporation		· <b>·</b>	 	
	The serves of the correction	iet (loci's im	a'ao Ina		
	•				

The name and address of the registered agent and office is: -				
Fating L. Hall				
(Name)				
15601 S.W. 137th Ave. # 171				
(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)				
Migmi, FL 3.3177 (City/State/Zip)				
(City/State/Zip)				

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

SIGNATURE DATE

#### REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00